Net income ($mm) $74.2 $75.9

Earnings per

diluted share
$0.56 $0.57

Net interest margin 3.19% 3.19%

Efficiency Ratio 48.4% 47.3%

ROA / ROATA2 1.45% / 1.52% 1.48% / 1.56%

ROE / ROATCE2 11.12% / 17.81% 11.37% / 18.21 %

Tier 1 Leverage Ratio

CET 1 Capital Ratio

Total Capital ratio

8.68%

12.15%

13.11%

Dividend3 $0.26 / share

 Continued expense management

 Increased stock repurchase

program

R:79 G:129 B:189

($ billions)

REDUCED SNC LOAN BALANCES BY

~$450 MILLION

3

3.5 3.7 3.8

3.4
3.6 3.7

3.0
3.2 2.7

1.7
1.7

1.6

0.9
0.9

0.9
0.2

0.2
0.2

12.6
13.3

12.8

Sep-18 Jun-19 Sep-19

(523.8)

(62.6)

(13.2)

2.5

7.7

53.0

115.2

C&I

Residential

Consumer

Leasing

Total Loans and Leases Q3 ‘19 vs Q2 ‘19 Net Change

($ millions)

(+0.8%)

(+3.6%)

Note:  Segments may not sum to total due to rounding

Home Equity

CRE

(-0.8%)

(-16.5%)

C&I

CRE &

Construction

Residential

Consumer

Home Equity
Leasing

2019 Outlook – Total Loans and Leases

Low to Mid-single digit range

(excluding SNC loan sales)

(+1.5%)

Construction

(+1.5%)

(-11.4%)

3 BASIS POINT DECREASE IN COST OF DEPOSITS

5.8 5.8 5.7

 4.7   4.9   4.9

 2.9   3.1   3.5

 3.3   3.1   2.7

 16.7   16.8   16.9

Sep-18 Jun-19 Sep-19

4

($ billions)

• Quarter-end deposit balances reflect:

- $334mm reduction in public time
deposits

- $400mm in temporary commercial
deposits that have since been
withdrawn

• 3 basis point decrease in cost of
deposits primarily driven by reduction in
public time deposits

Total Deposits

1.86 1.76

1.18 1.00 0.83 0.99
0.66

 0.52   0.60

 0.54
 0.56

 0.65
 0.64

 0.62

 2.38   2.36

 1.72
 1.56   1.48

 1.63

 1.28

Mar-18 Jun-18 Sep-18 Dec-18 Mar-19 Jun-19 Sep-19

Time Operating

Public Deposits

($ billions)

Note:  Segments in chart may not sum to total due to rounding